
Friday, November 22, 2024 Sunday, November 24, 2024

TIME EVENT TIME EVENT

6:00 AM Call Time & Setup for Rehearsal (eat a hearty breakfast ) 8:00 AM Rise and shine
6:45 AM Rehearsal Begins 8:15 AM Breakfast - Group B

10:00 AM Rehearsal Ends 8:30 AM Breakfast - Group C
Load Trucks 8:45 AM Breakfast - Group A

11:15 AM Load Buses Pack Bags to Go Home
11:30 AM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School 10:00 AM Chaperones - Check All Rooms Before Leaving

Lunch on Bus ( Bring your own sack lunch ) 10:15 AM Load Bus
5:00 PM Dinner (provided by the boosters ) 10:30 AM Depart from the hotel

     John's Incredible Pizza 10:45 AM Arrive at the mall & Eat Lunch ($15 provided by the boosters
     7095 North Cedar Avenue      Fashion Fair
     Fresno, California 93720      645 East Shaw Avenue
     (559) 323-1111      Fresno, California 93710

7:00 PM Depart from dinner      (559) 224-1591
7:30 PM Arrive at the hotel 12:00 PM Load Bus

     Holiday Inn Express & Suites Clovis Fresno Area 12:05 PM Grand Championships Performance Begin
     650 West Shaw Avenue 12:15 PM Depart from the mall
     Clovis, California 93612 12:45 PM Arrive at stadium
     (559) 297-0555 Unload Trucks

10:00 PM In Rooms / Lights Out Shopping / Watch Lots / In Stadium
2:15 PM Meet back at the bus

Saturday, November 23, 2024 2:20 PM Snack (provided by the boosters )
3:00 PM Stretch & Change

TIME EVENT 3:45 PM Senior Boutonniere Pinning ( Senior parents meet at buses )
4:05 PM Line-up to depart for Sectional Warm-up

7:30 AM Rise and shine 4:15 PM Warm-up (Sectional)
8:00 AM Breakfast 4:50 PM Transition to Ensemble Warm-up

Pack instruments and clothes for the day/night 5:00 PM Warm-up (Ensemble)
9:15 AM Load Bus 5:20 PM Wrap-up and prepare to depart (Front Ensemble)
9:30 AM Depart from the hotel 5:30 PM Depart from warm-up

10:00 AM Arrive for rehearsal 5:40 PM Staging Area
     Clovis North High School 5:55 PM Grand Championships Performance
     2770 East International Avenue 6:05 PM Drop off instruments and equipment on the track
     Fresno, California 93730 6:10 PM Stage for Full Retreat

11:00 AM Rehearsal Begins 6:30 PM Grand Championships Awards (Full Retreat)
Snack (provided by the boosters ) 7:30 PM Change out of uniform

3:15 PM Rehearsal End Load Truck
Load & Lunch at the rehearsal site (provided by the boosters ) 8:45 AM Depart from Deran Koligian Stadium

4:45 PM Load Bus Dinner on the bus (provided by the boosters )
5:00 PM Depart from rehearsal 1:45 AM Approximate arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
5:30 PM Arrive at stadium

     Deran Koligian Stadium * Based on our preliminary performance score
     4200 North Grantland Avenue
     Fresno, California 93723

5:35 PM Annual Music Boosters Picture (Parents meet at trucks)
5:40 PM Line-up for restroom break
6:15 PM Dinner (provided by the boosters )
7:15 PM Stretch & Change
7:50 PM Line-up to depart for Sectional Warm-up
8:00 PM Warm-up (Sectional)
8:35 PM Transition to Ensemble Warm-up
8:45 PM Warm-up (Ensemble)
9:05 PM Wrap-up and prepare to depart (Front Ensemble)
9:15 PM Depart from warm-up
9:25 PM Staging Area
9:40 PM Class Championships Performance
9:55 PM Drop off instruments at track and stay in stadium

10:15 PM Class Championship Awards (Seniors Only)
11:00 PM Change & Load Trucks
12:00 AM Depart from Deran Koligian Stadium
12:30 AM Arrive at the hotel
12:45 AM Everyone meet in Breakfast Room
1:15 AM In Room / Lights Out

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred
and always subject to change!!!

ITINERARY

Saturday, November 23, 2024 & Sunday, November 24, 2024
2024 Western Band Association Marching Band Championships

@ Deran Koligian Stadium in Fresno, California
Western Band Association (WBA)

Last Updated on 11/24/2024 at 1:33 AM


